



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.779 of 2026**

***Dikeshwari Majhi and .... Petitioners***  
***others***

Mr. S. K. Sarangi, Senior Advocate

*-versus-*

***1. State of Odisha .... Opposite Parties***

***2. Director, Panchyat  
Raj & Drinking Water  
Department, Heads of  
Department, Building,  
Bhubaneswar***

***3. Collector, Nuapada***

***4. Premlal Naik***

***5. Sumitra Pandey***

***6. Kalabai***

***7. Hiralal Majhi***

***8. Janabai Rout***

***9. Chandu Naik***

***10. Bhagirathi Harijan***

***11. Rita Sahoo***

Mr. P. K. Ray, AGA

Ms. S. Mohapatra, Advocate

(for Opposite Party Nos.4 and 5)

**CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH**

**Order**  
**No.**

**ORDER**  
**13.01.2026**

**01.** 1. Mr. S. K. Sarangi, learned Senior counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the Petitioner by filing appearance memo. The same is taken on record.



2. Registry is requested to reflect the name of Mr. Sarangi, learned Senior counsel in the cause list, brief as well as web portal of this Court.
3. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned counsel for the Opposite Parties.
4. Ms. S. Mohapatra, learned counsel states that she has instruction to appear on behalf of Opposite Party Nos.4 and 5 and submits that in fact she has filed a caveat on their behalf. Registry is requested to verify the same and tag with the file.
5. Copy of the writ petition has been served on Ms. Mohapatra, learned counsel in Court.
6. Accordingly, list this matter on 15.01.2026 under the same heading.

**(V. NARASINGH)**  
**Judge**

Jina