



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.779 of 2026

1. Dikeshwari Majhi **Petitioners**
2. Manoj Kumar Banjara
3. Kishanlal Sahoo
4. Ghuneswar Banjara
5. Pahelaj Satnami

Mr. S.K. Sarangi, Sr. Advocate

-versus-

1. State of Odisha, **Opposite Parties**
represented through its
Commissioner-Cum-
Secretary to the
Government of Odisha,
Panchayat Raj
Department
2. Director, Panchyat
Raj & Drinking Water
Department, Heads of
Department, Building,
Bhubaneswar
3. Collector, Nuapada
4. Premlal Naik
5. Sumitra Pandey
6. Kalabai
7. Hiralal Majhi
8. Janabai Rout
9. Chandu Naik
10. Bhagirathi Harijan
11. Rita Sahoo

Mr. M.R. Mohanty, AGA
Ms. S. Mohapatra, Advocate
(For Opposite Party No.4)



CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

18.02.2026

Order No.

05. 1. As prayed for, list this matter on 24.03.2026
at 2:00 pm.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Ayesha