



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No. 779 of 2026**

***Dikeshwari Majhi & others* .... *Petitioners***

Mr. S.K. Sarangi, Sr., Advocate  
Mr. A.K. Nayak, Advocate

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha & others* .... *Opposite Parties***

Mr. P.K. Ray, AGA  
Ms. S. Mohapatra, Advocate (O.P.4)  
Mr. T.K. Mishra, Advocate (Intervener)

**CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH**

**ORDER**

**24.03.2026**

**I.A. No.2147 of 2026**

**Order No.**

06. 1. Heard learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioners, learned counsel for the Opposite Party No.4 and learned counsel for the State.
2. Taking into account the recitals in the I.A., submissions made by the learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner, the prayer for amendment is allowed.
3. Accordingly, the I.A. Stands disposed of.
4. Consolidated writ petition incorporating the schedule of amendment be filed within the next two days.

**(V. Narasingh)  
Judge**



**I.A. No.2079 of 2026**

**Order No.**

06. 1. On going through the recitals in the intervention petition, this Court is of the considered view that intervention need not be allowed but the learned counsel for the Intervener may assist this Court in coming to a just conclusion.

**(V. Narasingh)  
Judge**

**W.P.(C) No.779 of 2026**

**Order No.**

07. 1. List this matter on 15.04.2026 at 2:00 pm

**(V. Narasingh)  
Judge**

**Ayesha**